

State Vs. Samar

FIR No. 121/2019

PS. Shastri Park

Case No. 191/2019

21.09.2019

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Samar is produced from J/C with Mohd. Bilal, Ld. Counsel.

Sh. G. S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant files his vakaltanama.

Ld. Counsel for accused moves an application under section 227 of Cr. P.C for discharge of accused. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply, if any and arguments on the said application as well as arguments on the point of charge on **23.10.2019**.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts/Delhi/21.09.2019

s