

SC No. 191/2019
STATE Vs. SAMAR
FIR no.121 /2019
PS Shastri Park

05.04.2021

Present: Sh.R.K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for State with IO.
Accused is produced from J/C.
Ld. Counsel for accused.
Bail application on behalf of accused Samar filed.
Report to the application also filed by IO.
IO has submitted that he is going to file supplementary charge-sheet today itself.

On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for accused has also sought time to go through the contents of the supplementary charge-sheet before leading arguments on the bail application as well as on charge.

Let supplementary charge-sheet be filed as per rules.
Bail application is kept pending.

Put up for arguments on charge as well as on the bail application of accused on 07.05.2021.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi /05.04.2021