

SC No. 191/2019  
State Vs. Samar  
FIR No.121/2019  
PS.Shastrri Park

Court hearing through Webex online meeting

22.09.2021

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Mr. J.A. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
Accused is absent.

Put up for further proceedings on 15.11.2021. Accused is directed to appear before the court on the next date of hearing, in failure, NBWs shall be issued against him.

**(Devender Kumar)**  
**ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi**  
**22.09.2021**