

SC No. 191/2019
State Vs. Samar
FIR No. 121 /2019
PS Shastri Park

04.04.2022

Present: Sh. Ghanshaym Srivastava, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for
the State.

Accused is absent.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused filed an exemption application from personal appearance of accused for today. In view of reasons mentioned in the application, exemption is allowed for today, subject to the condition that counsel shall represent the accused and shall not dispute the identity of accused during examination of PW.

PW1 Baby Begum and PW2 Naseem are present and partly examined. Their further examination is deferred for the reasons mentioned in the evidence sheet.

Put up on 05.04.2022 for cross-examination of PW1 and PW2.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
04.04.2022