

SC No. 191/2019
State Vs. Samar
FIR No. 121 /2019
PS Shastri Park

05.04.2022

Pr: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is on interim bail with Ld. Counsel.
Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW1 Baby Begum is present and has further partly examined in chief. Further examination is deferred as witness is sweating and stating that she is having high blood pressure.

PW2 Naseem is present for examination, but discharged unexamined as his wife (PW1 Baby Begum) is not feeling well today.

Put up for PE on 05.09.2022, 06.09.2022 & 07.09.2022.

Material witnesses be summoned for next dates of hearing.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
05.04.2022