

SC No. 191/2019
State Vs. Samar
FIR No. 121/2019
PS Shastri Park

06.09.2022

Present: Sh.Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on interim bail.

PW Shamim and PW Nagma are absent despite service, but parents of both PWs have appeared and have submitted that PW Nagma is not in position to appear and PW Shamim @ Raja is out of station. In view of submissions, both PWs are exempted from personal appearance for today and be summoned again.

PW Inspector Parmod Gupta is also present, but discharged unexamined being IO.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 07.09.2022.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
06.09.2022