

SC No. 191/2019
State Vs. Samar
FIR No.121/2019
PS Shastri Park

07.09.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is on interim bail with Sh. J. A. Chaudhary,
Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW3 Shahdab is present, examined, cross examined and
discharged.

PW Simpy is absent despite service. Issue B/Ws in the
sum of Rs.5,000/- against her for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 27.01.2023.

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
07.09.2022