

SC No. 191/2019
State Vs. Samar
FIR No.121 /2019
PS Shastri Park

27.01.2023

The Bar is on strike today.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Samar is present on court bail.

Witnesses Naseem and Baby Begum are present. They are discharged unexamined today as witness Baby Begum is not feeling well. They are bound down for NDOH i.e. 31.07.2023.

Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-

1. 31.07.2023 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 1 and 2 as per the list of witnesses. Summonses be not issued to these witnesses as they are bound down.
2. 09.08.2023 for evidence of witness at serial no. 3 and 4 as per the list of witnesses.
3. 14.08.2023 for evidence of witness at serial no. 5 and for remaining evidence.
4. 21.08.2023 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. IO and MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
27.01.2023