

SC No. 191/19
State Vs. Samar
FIR No. 121/19
PS Shastri Park

31.07.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Samar is produced from JC with Ms. Hemlata,
Proxy Counsel.
Sh. Aman Rajput, Proxy Counsel for complainant.

Matter is fixed for PE today.

Two witnesses namely Naseem and his wife Baby Begum were bound down for today. Ld. Proxy counsel for complainant submits that Baby Begum is unwell and Naseem is taking care of her. Hence, none of them has appeared today. Accordingly, both of them are directed to appear on NDOH i.e. 21.08.2023. Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 09.08.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
31.07.2023