

SC No. 191/2019
State Vs. Samar
FIR No.121 /2019
PS Shastri Park

14.08.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Samar is not produced from JC on account of
Independence Day arrangements.
Ld. Counsel for complainant.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. Witness Simply was unserved for today.
2. Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that the complainant is in touch with witness Simpy and gave assurance that witness Simply will appear on NDOH.
3. Issue production warrants against accused Samar for NDOH.
4. Put up for RPE on date already fixed i.e. 21.08.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
14.08.2023