

SC No. 191/2019  
State Vs. Samar  
FIR No. 121 /2019  
PS Shastri Park

21.08.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Samar is present on court bail with Sh. J.A.  
Chaudary, ld. Counsel.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW2 Naseem, PW4 Simpi and Smt. Nagma are present, examined-in-chief. Since the witnesses did not support the case of prosecution, they were cross-examined by Ld. Addl.PP for the State and none of them was cross-examined by the ld. Defence counsel. Accordingly, they are discharged.

Another witness Baby Begum is also present for her evidence but she is discharged unexamined as she is not feeling well. Accordingly, she is bound down for NDOH. Put up on 02.09.2023. Issue notice to IO to appear personally on NDOH.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
21.08.2023