

SC No. 191/2019
State Vs.Samar
FIR No.121 /2019
PS Shastri Park

02.09.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is produced from JC with Sh. J.A. Chaudary,
Ld. Counsel.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW1 Baby Begum is present for further cross-examination by Ld. Addl. PP for the State. She is also cross-examined by ld. Addl. PP as well as ld. Defence Counsel. Accordingly, PW1 Baby Begum is discharged.

Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-

1. 06.11.2023 for evidence of witness at serial no. 3 and 15 as per the list of witnesses.
2. 04.12.2023 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. MHC(M) and IO shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
02.09.2023