

SC No. 191/2019
State Vs. Samar
FIR No. 121/2019
PS: Shastri Park

06.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused along with Ld. Proxy counsel Ms. Hemlata.
PW Retired SI Rajinder Singh
IO / Inspector Pramod Kumar.

PW Retired SI Rajinder Singh examined as PW-6.
He has been examined-in-chief, cross examined on behalf of the
accused and discharged.

Summons issued to witness Shamim received back duly
served. However, the witness is not present.

Naib court has informed that request has been made by
the mother of witness Shamim that he is unable to appear before the
court today as he has gone for *Jamaat*.

In view of the same, witness Shamim is exempted for
today only. He be summoned afresh for next date.

Matter be listed on date already fixed i.e. 04.12.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.11.2023