

SC No. 191/2019  
State Vs. Samar  
FIR No.121 /2019  
PS Shastri Park

04.12.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Samar is present on court bail.  
Ld. Counsel for accused.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW Shamim is absent. Court staff had contacted the mother of witness as mobile number of witness is available on record. She informed that PW Shamim @ Raja will be available around republic day as he is working out of station. Accordingly, matter is adjourned to 27.01.2024. Witness be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing. Process be also sent via whatsapp to his mother.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
04.12.2023

s