

SC No. 191/2019
State Vs. Samar
FIR No. 121 /2019
PS Shastri Park

27.01.2024

At 11:10AM,

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Samar is present on court bail with Sh. J.A.
Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel.

1. Costs of Rs. 300/- is imposed on accused Samar due to his late appearance. Costs paid vide receipt no. 0617486.
2. Matter is fixed for PE. Witness Shamim is present and examined as PW7. He is examined-in-chief and cross-examined by Ld. Addl. PP for the state on material points. He is also cross-examined by Ld. Defence Counsel. Accordingly, he is discharged.
3. Issue notice to the IO to appear on NDOH to furnish the proper details of witnesses at serial no. 18 to 26 on NDOH.
4. Ld. Counsel for accused shall take stand on NDOH, if he would like to admit the statements of formal witnesses u/s 161 Cr.P.C. and documents prepared by them. The witnesses are mentioned at serial nos. 7,8,9,10,11,12,14,15,16,17,27 and 28 of the list.
5. Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-
 - (i) 23.02.2024 for evidence of witnesses Ct. Arun and Ct. Ali Naved.
 - (ii) 11.03.2024 for evidence of witnesses Ct. Adesh and IO/Insp.

-2-

Pramod Gupta.

(iii) 27.03.2024 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. MHC(M) and IO shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

'P'

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
27.01.2024