

SC No. 191/2019  
State Vs. Samar  
FIR No. 121 /2019  
PS Shastri Park

11.03.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with IO/Insp.  
Pramod Gupta.

Accused is present on court bail with Sh. Sandeep Kumar,  
Proxy Counsel.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Ct. Adesh is absent despite service. Issue fresh summons to  
witness Ct. Adesh to appear on NDOH.

Put up for RPE on date already fixed i.e. 27.03.2024.

'P'

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
11.03.2024

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has  
expired.