

SC No.191/2019
State Vs. Samar
FIR No.121 /2019
PS ShastriPark

27.03.2024

Present: Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the
State with IO/Insp. Pramod Gupta.
Accused is present on court bail with Sh. J.A.
Chaudhary,Ld. Counsel.

Matter is fixed for RPE.

PW8 HC Ali Naved is present. He is examined-in-chief. He is not cross-examined by Ld. Defence Counsel despite opportunity given. Accordingly, he is discharged. IO is bound down for NDOH. MHC(M) shall remain present on NDOH. Put up on 27.04.2024.

'P'

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
27.03.2024

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.