

SC No. 191/2019
State Vs. Samar
FIR No. 121 /2019
PS Shastri Park

03.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on court bail with Sh. J. A.
Chaudhary and Ms. Hem Lata, Ld. Counsels for
accused.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. No PW is present. Naib court informs that he received a Whatsapp message that IO /Inspector Pramod Gupta is on CL today.

2. The witnesses still remaining to be examined in this case are as follows:-

i) Dr. Naresh Kumar, SOC(Biology), FSL (as per supplementary chargesheet)

ii) Kaushlendra Kumar Chaudhari, Jr
Forensic/Assistant Chemical Examiner (Physics)
(as per supplementary charge—sheet)

iii) Dr. Shilpi Singh, GTB Hospital(mentioned at serial No.8 as per the list of witnesses)

iv) HC Aryender (as per supplementary chargesheet)

v) ASI Sri Niwas Rao(witness is mentioned at serial No. 18 as per the list of witness)

vi) Ct. Santosh(witness is mentioned at serial No. 19 as per the list of witness)

vii) Ct. Rahul (witness is mentioned at serial No. 21 as per the list of witness)

viii) Ct. Arun (witness is mentioned at serial No. 22 as per the list of witness)

ix) Ct. Adesh (witness is mentioned at serial No. 23 as per the list of witness)

x) Ct. Vijay Kumar (witness is mentioned at serial No. 25 as per the list of witness)

xi) Ct. Gulfam (witness is mentioned at serial No.26 as per the list of witness)

xii) IO/Insp. Pramod Kumar (witness is mentioned at serial No. 29 as per the list of witness)

3. Put up for PE on 27.07.2024, 17.08.2024 & 02.09.2024.

i) 27.07.2024- PW ASI Shri Niwas Rao and Dr. Naresh Kumar, SOC(Biology), FSL be summoned.

ii) 17.08.2024- Ct. Adesh and ii) Kaushlendra Kumar Chaudhari, Jr Forensic/Assistant Chemical Examiner (Physics) be summoned.

iii) 02.09.2024- for remaining witnesses. PWs be summoned accordingly. IO and MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on each date of hearing.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
03.07.2024

‘s’