

SC No. 191/2019
State Vs. Samar
FIR No. 121 /2019
PS Shastri Park

27.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on court bail with Sh. J. A
Chaudhary, Ameer Jahan, Meena Rani Aggarwal, and
Ms. Hem Lata, Ld. Counsels for accused.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW9 SI S. Srinivasa Rao is present, partly examined and his further examination-in-chief is deferred as the evidence of IO is yet to be recorded.
2. Put up for PE on 17.08.2024 i.e the date already fixed.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
27.07.2024

‘s’