

SC No. 191/2019  
State Vs. Samar  
FIR No. 121 /2019  
PS Shastri Park

17.08.2024

Present: Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is present on court bail with Ms. Ameer  
Jahan alongwith Ms. Hemlata, proxy counsels for  
accused.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Sh. Kaushlendra Kumar Chaudhari, Senior Scientific  
Assistant in FSL is present. He is examined-in-chief. He is not  
cross-examined by proxy counsel despite opportunity given.

Ct. Adesh is also present but he is discharged  
unexamined as I will not be holding the court after lunch.  
Accordingly, he be summoned again for NDOH. Put up for RPE  
on date fixed i.e. 02.09.2024.

‘p’

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
17.08.2024