

SC No. 191/2019  
State Vs. Samar  
FIR No. 121 /2019  
PS Shastri Park

02.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is present on court bail with Ms. Hem Lata,  
Ld counsel.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW HC Adesh Kumar is present, partly examined as PW10 and his further examination is deferred as sufficient time is given to this case and other witnesses are waiting for their turn.
2. Put up for PE on 25.10.2024. PW10 HC Adesh Kumar is bound down for NDOH. IO and MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on NDOH.

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
02.09.2024

‘s’