

SC No. 191/2019  
State v. Samar  
FIR No. 121/2019  
PS Shastri Park

19.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. J.A. Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for the accused.  
PW Dr. Naresh Kumar in person.  
PW SI Shrinivas Rao and PW 10 Adesh Kumar  
in person.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Samar. Same is allowed.

PW 9 SI Shrinivas Rao, PW 10 Adesh Kumar and PW 11 Dr. Naresh Kumar have been examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Let witnesses at serial no. 19, 20 and 21 be summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Let all the remaining doctors and forensic experts be also summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **27.05.2025**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
19.03.2025/nk