

SC 191/2019
STATE Vs. SAMAR
FIR No. 121/2019 (Shastri Park)

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. J.A. Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for the accused.
Accused in person.
PW HC Santosh in person.
PW HC Ali Naved in person.

PW 8 HC Ali Naved is present today but his testimony is already concluded on 27.03.2024 (cross examination was nil despite opportunity given). He has been wrongly summoned for today, hence, he is discharged.

PW 12 HC Santosh has been examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Summons issued to Dr. Shilpi Singh received back with request for exemption for today.

Be awaited for doctor.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)

ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.08.2025/nk

At 02.15 pm

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. J.A. Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for the accused.
Accused in person.

PW 13 Dr. Shalabh Dass has been examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

IO Inspt. Pramod Gupta be summoned for PE on
18.09.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.08.2025/nk