

**SC 191/2019  
STATE Vs. SAMAR  
FIR No. 121/2019  
(Shastri Park)**

**18.09.2025**

Present: None for the State.  
Accused Samar on bail along with Sh. Sandeep  
Kumar, proxy counsel.  
IO/Inspector Pramod is present.

It is submitted by the IO that doctors are yet to be  
examined in this case. Hence, witnesses at serial no.8, 11, 12, 14  
and 22 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date.

Witnesses at serial no.9 and 10 are hereby dropped  
from the list of witnesses being not relevant.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 11.12.2025.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
18.09.2025/ap**