

SC 191/2019
STATE Vs. SAMAR
FIR No.121/2019
PS (Shastri Park)

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Samar in person with Ld. Counsel Sh.
J.A.Chaudhary.
PW/Retd. ASI Rajender and PW/HC Gulshad in
person.
ACP Sh. Pramod Gutpa (Anti
Corruption Branch) in person.

PW-14/Retd. ASI Rajender and PW-15/HC Gulshad,
has been examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Let witnesses at serial no. 16, 17 & 27 be summoned
for the NDOH.

Be listed for PE on **01.06.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
13.03.2026/p